

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 871 C. D. 1975

PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

vs.

BOROUGH OF BENDERSVILLE,
THE BOROUGH COUNCIL, DALE E. CLARK, Mayor
GEORGE SHRIVER, President of Borough Council

Appellants

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE

Appeal from Final Order of Pennsylvania Human
Relations Commission dated June 1, 1975
Docket No. H-1945

SANFORD KAHN
General Counsel,
Attorney for Appellee

100 N. Cameron Street
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101
(717) 787-4416

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations.....	i
Counter-Statement of Questions Involved	ii
Counter-History of the Case	1
Counter-Statement of Facts	3

ARGUMENT

I. WHERE APPELLANTS SINGLED OUT FOR SPECIAL ATTENTION COMPLAINANT'S APPLICATION FOR A SEWAGE PERMIT BECAUSE HE WAS A PUERTO RICAN AND BECAUSE HIS PLAN TO CONSTRUCT A GROCERY STORE WOULD ATTRACT PUERTO RICANS TO THE BOROUGH, AND WHERE THEY REVOKE COMPLAINANT'S SEWAGE PERMIT FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS PERTAINING TO SEWAGE PERMITS BUT DID NOT REVOKE FOR SIMILAR NON- COMPLIANCE BY WHITE PROPERTY OWNERS, AND WHERE THE RECORD SUBSTANTIATES THE COMMISSION'S FINDING THAT THEY SO ACTED AGAINST THE COMPLAINANT BECAUSE OF HIS NATIONAL ORIGIN, APPELLANTS HAVE VIOLATED THE PENNSYLVANIA HUMAN RELATIONS ACT	7
II. THE COMMISSION FINDINGS AND ADJUDICATION ARE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE	11
III. THE COMMISSION FULLY INFORMED THE APPELLANTS OF THE NATURE OF THE CHARGE AGAINST THEM AND ACCORDED THEM DUE PROCESS	19
IV. THE FINAL ORDER WAS WITHIN THE COMMISSION'S AUTHORITY AND, UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES, APPROPRIATE	22
V. ALL THE APPELLANTS WERE PROPER PARTIES	26

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>DuBree, Jr., Exr. vs. Commonwealth,</u> 8 Commonwealth Ct. 567 (1973)	26
<u>Hawkins vs. Town of Shaw,</u> 461 F. 2d 1171 (5th Cir. 1972)	10
<u>Jonnet vs. Bodick,</u> 431 Pa. 59 (1968)	26
<u>Kennedy Park Homes Association vs.</u> <u>City of Lackawanna, New York,</u>	17
<u>Love vs. Pullman Company,</u> 10 EPD ¶10, 288, (D. of Colo., 1975)	25
<u>Montgomery vs. City of Philadelphia,</u> 392 Pa. 178 (1958)	26, 27
<u>Pettway vs. American Cast Iron Company,</u> 7 EPD ¶9291 (5th Cir. 1974)	25
<u>Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission vs.</u> <u>Alto-Reste Park Cemetary Association,</u> 453 Pa. 124 (1973) 306 A. 2d 881	22
<u>Pennsylvania Human Relations Commission vs.</u> <u>Zamantakis,</u> 10 Pa. Commonwealth Ct. 107 (1973)	23
<u>Smith vs. Sol D. Adler Realty Co.,</u> 433 F. 2d 344 (7th Cir. 1971)	17
<u>United Farm Workers vs. City of Delray Beach,</u> <u>Florida,</u> 493 F. 2d 799 (5th Cir. 1974)	8, 10
<u>Ybarra vs. City of San Jose,</u> 503 F. 2d 1041 (9th Cir. 1974)	9
